20 East Greenway Plaza Ste 475, Houston, TX 77046 т 281.985.9900 www.sunnova.com



Homeowner Name and Address

Co-Owner Name (If Any)

Installation Location

Contractor Information

Benjamin Vaughn Sr. 2102 Belgian Court Fallston, MD 21047

2102 Belgian Court Fallston, MD 21047

Lumina Solar 3701 Commerce Drive-Baltimore, MD 21227

License

MD: 107527 | PA148604

Contract ID

AM002788946

PPA-EZ AMENDMENT

I have read the This PPA Amendment is hereby made and entered into by and between Sunnova Energy Corporation and Benjamin Vaughn Sr. ("Parties") on February 20, 2020

Schedule A: Value Statement

Estimated Solar Energy Production

First Year Annual Production: 16,570 / kWh **Initial Term Total Production:** 390,330 / kWh

Payment Terms

\$0.00 Amount Due at Contract Signing:

> Installation Fee: \$0.00

Annual Increase of Solar Energy Rate: 2.9 % / year First Year Solar Energy Rate, if paid by ACH: \$0.109 / kWh \$0.120 / kWh First Year Solar Energy Rate, if not paid by ACH: \$150.51/ month Monthly Bill in First Year, if paid by ACH: \$165.70 / month Monthly Bill in First Year, if not paid by ACH:

				Prepay Option	Purchase Option
End of	Annual Price per kWh	Annual Price per kWh	Estimated kWh	Estimated Price to	Minimum Cash
Year	(assuming payment by	(assuming payment by	per year	Prepay the Remainder of	Purchase Price ¹
	Credit Card)	ACH)		the Initial Term ²	
1	\$0.120	\$0.109	16,570	\$32,964.03	\$0.00
2	\$0.123	\$0.112	16,487	\$32,713.32	\$0.00
3	\$0.127	\$0.115	16,405	\$32,404.77	\$0.00
4	\$0.131	\$0.119	16,323	\$32,038.81	\$0.00
5	\$0.134	\$0.122	16,241	\$31,602.67	\$0.00
6	\$0.138	\$0.126	16,160	\$31,096.10	\$31,671.01
7	\$0.142	\$0.129	16,079	\$30,514.43	\$30,987.47
8	\$0.146	\$0.133	15,999	\$29,856.82	\$30,256.55
9	\$0.151	\$0.137	15,919	\$29,110.04	\$29,466.25
10	\$0.155	\$0.141	15,839	\$28,272.50	\$28,599.70
11	\$0.160	\$0.145	15,760	\$27,338.37	\$27,651.80
12	\$0.164	\$0.149	15,681	\$26,305.18	\$26,604.22
13	\$0.169	\$0.154	15,603	\$25,159.35	\$25,443.24
14	\$0.174	\$0.158	15,525	\$23,897.51	\$24,165.52

DocuSign Envelope I	D: 0D8513FF-BB42-4514-	-A378-D03C61D8BFE0	15,447	\$22,512.47	\$22,763.81
16	\$0.184	\$0.167	15,370	\$20,999.58	\$21,233.46
17	\$0.189	\$0.172	15,293	\$19,345.09	\$19,560.58
18	\$0.195	\$0.177	15,217	\$17,543.36	\$17,739.51
19	\$0.201	\$0.182	15,141	\$15,585.49	\$15,761.31
20	\$0.206	\$0.188	15,065	\$13,464.05	\$13,618.50
21	\$0.212	\$0.193	14,990	\$11,165.34	\$11,297.28
22	\$0.219	\$0.199	14,915	\$8,680.80	\$8,789.03
23	\$0.225	\$0.204	14,840	\$5,999.44	\$6,082.71
24	\$0.231	\$0.210	14,766	\$3,110.29	\$3,167.26
25	\$0.238	\$0.216	14,692	\$0.00	\$0.00

¹⁾ Per Section 9, the price you will pay to purchase the System will be the greater of the System's fair market value ("FMV") and the amount shown above on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties wish to amend the following sections of the PPA. Parties hereby acknowledge and agree as follows

Owner's Name: Benjamin Vaughn Sr.

	Bocasignea b
Signature:	Be la tamaila

Benjamin Vaugun Sr.

B4A16F81CA8B44F...
February 20, 2020 | 12:56 MST Date:

Co-Owner's Name (if any):

Signature:

Date:

Sunnova Energy Corporation:

John Santo Salvo

Authorized Signatory

Sunnova Energy Corporation

Date:

²⁾ Per Section 4 (j) of the PPA, the prepayment amounts shown above reflect a 5% present value discount rate.

